
 
December 11, 2023 

 
Via Electronic Mail Only 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire 
Karen O. Moury, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
US Steel Tower 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
lburge@eckertseamans.com 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com  
 
   Re: Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for 

Approval of Demand-Side Management 
Plan for FY 2024-2026 
 
Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service 
and Energy Conservation Plan for 2014-
2016 52 Pa. Code Section 62.4 – Request for 
Waivers 
Docket No. P-2014-2459362 

 
Dear Counsel: 
 
 Enclosed please find the Office of Consumer Advocate’s Response to Philadelphia Gas 
Works’ (“PGW”) Interrogatories, Set I, in the above-referenced proceeding. 
 
 Copies of the responses have been served as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.  
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
/s/ Gina L. Miller 

      Gina L. Miller 
      Assistant Consumer Advocate 
      PA Attorney I.D. # 313863 
      GMiller@paoca.org 
 
 
Enclosures: 
cc: PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta, (Letter and Certificate of Service Only) 
 Certificate of Service  
*4895-7297-2694 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works   : 
for Approval of Demand-Side Management  : 
Plan For FY 2024-2026    : 

        : Docket No. P-2014-2459362 
Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service  : 
and Energy Conservation Plan For 2014-2016, : 
52 Pa. Code § 62.4- Request for Waivers  : 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the Office 

of Consumer Advocate’s Response to Philadelphia Gas Works (“PGW”), Set I, upon parties of 

record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to 

service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below: 

Dated this 11th day of December 2023. 

 
SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY 

 
Carrie B. Wright, Esquire    Sharon E. Webb, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  Office of Small Business Advocate 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  555 Walnut Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building   1st Floor, Forum Place  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor    Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
Harrisburg, PA 17120     swebb@pa.gov 
carwright@pa.gov 
 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire    Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
Karen O. Moury, Esquire    John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  Ria Pereira, Esquire 
US Steel Tower     Lauren Berman, Esquire 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor    Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219     118 Locust Street 
lburge@eckertseamans.com    Harrisburg, PA 17101 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com    pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire    Daniela E. Rakhlina-Powsner, Esquire 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire    Joline R. Price, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC   Robert W. Ballenger, Esquire 
100 Pine Street     Community Legal Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1166      1424 Chestnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166    Philadelphia, PA 19102 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com    drakhlinapowsner@clsphila.org  
abakare@mcneeslaw.com    jprice@clsphila.org  
       rballenger@clsphila.org  
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SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY(continued) 
 
Angela Vitulli      Emma Grazier 
Industrial Economics, Inc.    Industrial Economics, Inc. 
2067 Massachusetts Avenue    2067 Massachusetts Avenue 
Cambridge, MA 02140    Cambridge, MA 02140 
avitulli@indecon.com     EGrazier@indecon.com 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Gina L. Miller  
Gina L. Miller      Counsel for: 
Assistant Consumer Advocate   Office of Consumer Advocate 
PA Attorney I.D. # 313863    555 Walnut Street 
GMiller@paoca.org      5th Floor, Forum Place 
       Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
Darryl A. Lawrence     Phone: (717) 783-5048 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate   Dated: December 11, 2023 
PA Attorney I.D. # 93682    *4875-6665-2816 
DLawrence@paoca.org 
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